## 503367616 06/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414238

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
JEFFREY S. GIBSON					10/16/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	VARS	GEN, I	LLC		
Street Address:	4938 V	VILLIA	AM ARNOLD ROAD		
City:	MEMF	MEMPHIS			
State/Country:	TENN	ESSEI	E		
Postal Code:	38117	38117			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1445		1445	4282		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		537-1010			
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s		
•		901-5	537-1085		
Email: bpar		•	<s@wyattfirm.com< td=""></s@wyattfirm.com<>		
•					
Address Line 4:		IVIEIVI	PHIS, TENNESSEE 38120		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			608797.10A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WILLIAM S. PARKS		
SIGNATURE:			/William s. Parks/		
DATE SIGNED:			06/26/2015		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=608797_10a_as source=608797_10a_as					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFFREY S. GIBSON, of P.O. Box 231, Tyronza, Arkansas (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the inventor of an invention entitled "TRUCK-DRIVING DIGITAL LOG VERIFICATION AND COMMUNICATION METHOD" (hereinafter "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, VARSGEN, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Tennessee Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address as 4938 William Arnold Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38117-4238, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all applications for and Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in any and all patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part that may be filed with respect to the Invention or improvements thereto, and any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, utility models, design registrations, and the like, of the Invention, or improvements thereto, that may be granted in the United States, or in any foreign country, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee the right to add the following information regarding a United States patent application to be filed so that this Assignment may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRUCK-DRIVING DIGITAL LOG VERIFICATION AND COMMUNICATIO	<u>N METHOD</u>
(Title of Application)	
<u>14/454,282</u> March 1	<u>7, 2014</u>

(Serial Number)

March 17, 2014 (Filing Date)

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world on the Invention or resulting from such application(s) and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissues thereof, to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire interest, and hereby represent and warrant that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, assigned, or executed any agreement for any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or for any interest in the Invention in conflict with this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 035911 FRAME: 0155

1

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such nonprovisional, divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Assignor does further covenant and agree that Assignor will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to Assignor, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

october mp, 0/16/14 EXECUTED THIS 1/4 day of July, 2014

STATE OF TENNESSEE	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JEFFREY S. GIBSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and	I seal of office this 1/2 TH day of July, 2014. 10/16/14
	Motary PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 4/05/2018 OF TENNESSEE
(Seal) 61248323.1	TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC